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VS. LAKELAND UNIVERSITY
FRIDAY, JANUARY 22, 2025
* KOLF SPORTS CENTER




Name

Logan Andrews
Ryan Bergman
Vincent Bird
Gage Coppock
JP Culver
Brodie Driessen
Logan Harel
Camden Harms
Jacob Hibbard
Garth Martell
Roman Martell
Elijah Matzke
Kyle Rasper

Leonardo Ruggiero

Landon Saglin
Andrew Schad
Brody Toledo
Desmond Walker

149
165
184
184
125
285
133
285
157
285
197
174
174
149
197
141
133
184

Yr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Sr.
So.
So.

Jr.

So.
Fr.
Fr.
So.
Fr.
So.
So.
So.

Jr.

Fr.
Fr.

UW-Oshkosh
VS.

Lakeland University
Friday, January 24, 2025

Kolf Sports Center - Oshkosh, Wis.

UW-Oshkosh Titans

Wagt.

Head Coach: Aaron Konitzer (3rd season)
Assistant Coaches: Blaine Felsman, Matt Reickhoff

Lakeland University Muskies

Wagt.

Name

David Aragon
Jesse Burg
Andrew Cain
Evan Haferkorn
Eric Jenkins Jr.
Jax Lipnitz

J.J. Littles
Diego Morales
Will Ohman
Dillon Raab
Wyatt Raab
Lucas Schanen
Nathan Schanen
Farouk Shaaban
Fulton Stroud

165
133

157
285

125
285

149
157
141

Yr.
Sr.
So.
Fr.
So.
So.
Fr.
Sr.
So.
Fr.
So.

Jr.
Jr.

Fr.

Jr.

Fr.

UW-Oshkosh Schedule

Hometown Date Opponent/Event Result
Wauconda, ”'-_ 11/2 at UW-Stevens Point Pointer Open  Non-Scoring
\g::]irotzhw,n\}v\gls' 11/9 at Lakeland Univ Muskie Scramble Non-Scoring
Mosinee, Wis. 11/14  at UW-Eau Claire L, 54-0
Vicksburg, Mich. 11/16  Aurora University (lIl.)% L, 37-7
West Allis, Wis. Harper College (lll.)% L, 32-17
Cadott, Wis. 11/21  UW-La Crosse L, 57-0
Mahomet, llI. )
Mishicot, Wis. 12/6 at UW-Stevens Point L, 38-6
Oshkosh, Wis. 12/7 at Milw. School of Eng. Invite 7th of 12, 26
Oshkosh, Wis. 1/4 UW-Whitewater L, 55-0
Rochester, Minn. 19  UW-Platteville L, 44-0
‘Ijq%hn:fllig; . 1/16 at Milwaukee School of Engineering L, 36-16
Minocqua, Wis. 119  at Alma College (Mich.) Open Non-Scoring
Kiel, Wis. 1/24 Lakeland University 6 p.m.
Burlington, Wis. 217 at Cornell College (lowa) 7 p.m.
Oshkosh, Wis. 2/8 at University of Dubuque (lowa) 9a.m.
2/15 at WIAC Championship& 9a.m.
2/28-3/1 at NCAA Div. lll Upper Midwest Regional+ TBA
3/14-15 at NCAA Div. Il Championship” 9am.

Hometown % - Titan Duals

West Allis, Wis. & - Hosted by UW-Whitewater

Cedar Grove, Wis. + - Host to be determined

Munising, Mich. A - Hosted by Johnson & Wales University
Markham, lIl.

St. Ignace, Mich.
Blairsville, Ga.
Cedar Grove, Wis.

Sault Ste. Marie, Mich.

Spalding, Mich. UW-Platteville (1-4)
Spalding, Mich. UW-Oshkosh (0-8)
Muskego, Wis.
Muskego, Wis.
Barrington, lIl.

Iron Mountain, Mich.

Head Coach: Mike DeRoehn (7th season)

Assistant Coaches: Mason Hawkins, Rainger Rossway,

Uw

Jon Goetz, Mike Lopez

credit

union

Team

UW-La Crosse (11-1)
UW-Eau Claire (16-1)
UW-Stevens Point (8-5)
UW-Whitewater (4-7)
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*The WIAC champion will be determined
at the league championship on Feb. 15

Tonight’s Probable Lineup

Wgt. Competitors

125:  UW-Oshkosh: JP Culver
Lakeland: Andrew Cain

133: UW-Oshkosh: Forfeit
Lakeland: Nathan Schanen

141:  UW-Oshkosh: Logan Harel
Lakeland: Lucas Schanen

149: UW-Oshkosh: Brody Toledo
Lakeland: Jesse Burg

157: UW-Oshkosh: Jacob Hibbard
Lakeland: Dillon Raab

165: UW-Oshkosh: Logan Andrews
Lakeland: Evan Haferkorn

174:  UW-Oshkosh: Kyle Rasper
Lakeland: Fulton Stroud or David Aragon

184: UW-Oshkosh: Gage Coppock
Lakeland: Jax Lipnitz

197: UW-Oshkosh: Roman Martell
Lakeland: TBD

285: UW-Oshkosh: Garth Martell

Lakeland: Diego Morales



